
No. 25A354 

In the  

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

GOOGLE LLC; GOOGLE IRELAND, LTD.; GOOGLE COMMERCE, LTD.; GOOGLE ASIA 

PACIFIC PTE, LTD.; GOOGLE PAYMENT CORP., 

       Applicants, 

v. 

EPIC GAMES, INC., 

       Respondent. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

I, Brian E. Scarpelli, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that 

on this 1st day of October, 2025, I caused a copy and an electronic copy of 

the Brief of Amici Curiae ACT | The App Association in Support of 

Application for a Stay in the above-captioned case to be served by first-

class mail, postage prepaid, and by email to the following counsel:   

   
 

Neal Kumar Katyal  

Milbank LLP  

1101 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20005  

nkatyal@milbank.com  

 

Counsel for Applicants 

 

 

 

Gary A. Bornstein 

Yonatan Even 

Lauren A. Moskowitz 

Justin C. Clarke 

M. Brent Byars 

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 

375 Ninth Avenue 

New York, NY 10001  

gbornstein@cravath.com  

yeven@cravath.com  

lmoskowitz@cravath.com  

jcclarke@cravath.com  

mbyars@cravath.com  

 

Paul J. Riehle  

Feagre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Four 

Embarcadero Center  

San Francisco, CA 94111  

paul.riehle@faegredrinker.com  

 



2 

Counsel for Respondent 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated: October 1, 2025 

 

 

/s/Brian E. Scarpelli 

Brian Scarpelli 

 

 


